CROSS CUT ADHESION TEST KIT CC2000
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The TQC CC2000 Cross Cut Adhesion Test KIT is used to test the adhesion of
dry coats of paint on their substrate by means of a series of cuts through the
coating. Two series of parallel cuts cross angled to each other to obtain a
pattern of 25 or 100 similar squares. The ruled area is evaluated by using a
table chart after a short treatment with a stiff brush, or adhesive tape for
hard substrates.

SCOPE OF SUPPLY BASIC SP1665
•      CC2000 grip (Excl. knife, this need to be ordered separately)
ORDERING INFORMATION
SP1666 - TQC Cross cut tester CC2000 Kit (excl. knife)
SP1665 - TQC Cross cut tester CC2000 Basic (Holder excl. acc.)
SP1702 - Spare knife Teeth distance 1 mm acc. to ISO & ASTM
SP1703 - Spare knife Teeth distance 2 mm acc. to ISO & ASTM
SP1704 - Spare knife Teeth distance 3 mm acc. to ISO
SP1705 - Spare knife Teeth distance: 1 mm acc. to ASTM
SP1706 - Spare knife Teeth distance: 1,5 mm acc. to ASTM
ACCESSORIES
SP3007 - Adhesion tape, single roll, adhesion to steel 4.3 N/cm
SP3010 - Adhesion tape, set of 3 rolls, adhesion to steel 4.3 N/cm
SP3020 - Adhesion tape, single roll, adhesion to steel 7.6 N/cm
SP1710 - Nylon Brush for Cross Cut Adhesion Test
SP9700 - Lighted Magnifier 2.5x
USE
Measuring method
A right-angle lattice pattern is cut into the coating penetrating through to the substrate. The resistance
of the coating to separation of the substrate is classified using the table.
Art-Nr. SP1702 SP1703 SP1704 SP1705 SP1706
Blades 6 6 6 11 11
Teeth distance 1mm / 0,039 inch 2mm / 0,079 inch 3mm / 0,12
inch
1mm /
0,039
inch
1,5mm /
0,059 inch
Acc. To ISO 2409 ASTM
D3359
ISO 2409 ASTM
D3359
ISO2409 ASTM
D3359
<2009
ASTM
D3359
<2009
Coating
thickness on
hard substrates
0-60µm /
0-2,4 mils
0-50µm /
0-2 mils
61-120µm /
2,4-4,8 mils
50-125µm
/ 2-4,9 mils
121-250µm
/ 4,8-9,8
mils
0-50µm /
0-2 mils
50-125µm
/ 2-4,9 mils
Coating
thickness on soft
substrates
-  0-60µm /
0-2,4 mils
Working method
1. Make two cuts/scratch, perpendicular to each other,
drawing the handle with the appropriate cutter
(depending on coating thickness and substrate) through
the coating into the substrate thus making the lattice
pattern.  The picture indicates the correct position of the
cutter and cutting direction.
2. Brush the pattern lightly with the supplied brush several
 times back and forth along each of the diagonal lines of
 the lattice pattern.